

Department of Botany Swami Shraddhanand College



(University of Delhi) Alipur, Delhi – 110036 Under the Aegis of IQAC Is Organizing

Online 30 hours Add-on course On

MUSHROOM CULTIVATION

Dates: 2nd March 2022 to 13th April 2022 Time: 2 – 4 P.M (Offline Mode) 4 – 6 P.M (Online Mode)

Prof. Parveen Garg Principal SSN College

Prof. Geeta Saxena Co-convener SSN College Prof. Pradeep Kumar Convener IQAC SSN College Dr. Renu Garg Convener SSN College

Dr. Bhoopander Giri Co-convener SSN College

Swami Shraddhanand College University of Delhi







About the Institution

Swami Shraddhanand College is one of the premier institution of higher education in the University of Delhi, located at Alipur, Delhi. The College was established in 1967, with the aim of providing higher education to the rural students. The college has completed 55 years of its existence. College offers various courses in Science, Arts and Commerce and has qualified teaching staff. It has well equipped laboratories, computerized library facilities and extensive playgrounds. College has been reaffirming its commitment to provide quality education to the student community.

ABOUT THE COURSE



Mushroom cultivation is one of the promising and profitable enterprises that has gained popularity around the world. They are packed with essential vitamins, minerals and proteins. Mushroom cultivation plays an important role to improve the strength and livelihood of people through nutritional, medicinal and economic contributions.

India is largely an agricultural country generating about 350 million tons of agro-waste annually. Mushrooms are cultivated on wheat and paddy straw and several other agro-wastes. This not only helps recycle agro-waste but also fills the nutritional gap prevalent among large population of India.

This add on course will be of immense benefits to students who wish to adopt mushroom cultivation as a means of selfemployment.

Experts with several years of experience in growing mushrooms will deliver lectures in online mode. There will be training in the laboratory to raise the spawn and grow mushrooms on different agricultural wastes.

EMINENT SPEAKERS

Prof. T.N. Lakhanpal, Himachal Pradesh University, Shimla, Himachal Pradesh.

Prof. Payal Mago, Director, Campus of Open Learning, and Principal, Shaheed Rajguru College of Applied Science for Women, University of Delhi, Delhi.

Dr. Ajay Yadav, Haryana Agro Industries Corporation, Sonipat, Haryana.

Dr. Subhash Chandra Tiwari, National Horticultural Research and Development Foundation, Janakpuri, New Delhi.

Prof. Surinder Kaur, Department of Botany, SGTB Khalsa College, University of Delhi, Delhi.

Mr. Om Prakash, Mushroom Entrepreneur.

Dr. Vijay Kumar Goel, Associate Professor, School of Physical Sciences, Jawaharlal, Nehru University, Delhi.

Prof. Parveen Garg, Principal, Swami Shraddhanand College, University of Delhi, Delhi.

Prof. Geeta Saxena, Department of Botany, Swami Shraddhanand College, University of Delhi, Delhi.

Dr. Bhoopander Giri, Department of Botany, Swami Shraddhanand College, University of Delhi, Delhi.

Registration Details

Participants are requested to follow the steps mentioned below in order to register for the workshop:

- Participants are required to pay the registration fee of Rs. 500 via NEFT/IMPS/UPI to the following account:
- Account: SSN College, Student Society Account
 Bank: Indian Bank
 Type of Account: Saving
- Account number: 20408230091
- IFSC: IDIB0005806

NOTE: Fee is Non-Refundable

- Pre-registration to the programme is through online mode only.
- Participants are required to fill the registration form using the link: <u>Registration form</u>

(Please ensure that you have payment proof before filling up the registration form)

- Please ensure to join the whatsapp group after successful registration for the workshop.
- The last date for registration is 1st March, 2022, till 12.00PM.
- All participants will get certificates.
- Further details will be communicated to the registered participants.
- ELIGIBILITY: Students of Swami Shraddhanand College are eligible to participate.

Core Committee

Patron	Prof. Parveen Garg
Convener	Dr. Renu Garg
Co-convener	Prof. Geeta Saxena
Co-convener	Dr. Bhoopander Giri

Coord	inators

Dr. Bhawna Saxena

Dr. Kiran Bala

Dr. Usha Singh Gaharwar

Dr. Seema Gupta

Ms. Akanksha Gupta